

HB0725/175562/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 725

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 3 down through the semicolon in line 7; in line 7, strike “conferences” and substitute “regulations”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 8 down through the semicolon in line 11; in line 12, strike “certain terms” and substitute “a certain term”; and in line 16, strike “7–305 and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 1 through line 21 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 20, inclusive; and in line 21, strike “**(F)**” and substitute “**(E)**”.

On page 8, in line 1, strike “**(G)**” and substitute “**(F)**”.